PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5788439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INHIBRX, LP	04/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INHIBRX, INC.	
Street Address:	11099 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 280	
City:	LA JOLLA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9663575
Application Number:	14841619
Patent Number:	9045541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 813-4108
Email: drovetti@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: MEGHAN MCLEAN POON
Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68377-20003.01 AND 3.10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGHAN MCLEAN POON
SIGNATURE:	/Meghan McLean Poon/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INHIBRX, LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

"INHIBRX 104, LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

"INBRX 105, LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

"INHIBRX 101, LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

"INBRX 106, LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

"INBRX 110, LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

"INHIBRX BIOPHARMA, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY.

"INBRX 108, LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

"INBRX 111, LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

"INBRX 112, LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

"INBRX 107, LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

"INBRX 109, LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "TENIUM THERAPEUTICS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INHIBRX, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE

6581522 8100M SR# 20187016481



Authentication: 203561984

Date: 10-05-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



Page 2

The First State

LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 11:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

6581522 8100M SR# 20187016481

RECORDED: 10/25/2019

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jarray W. Barbas, Surrescry of State

Authentication: 203561984

Date: 10-05-18